

Johannesburg Stock Exchange

Tel: +27 11 520 7000 Fax:+27 11 520 8584

www.jse.co.za

SERVICE HOTLINE

REFERENCE NUMBER: 019/2023

14 February 2023

JSE STT TECHNICAL UPGRADE INTERNAL AND EXTERNAL TESTING - STRATE CONNECTION

As previously communicated by the JSE in November 2022, the JSE is in the process of upgrading the trading and clearing system for the Commodity Derivatives, Interest Rate Derivatives and Cash Bonds Markets.

The JSE is now reading itself to start connecting clients to the new CTS environment as part of the next phase of testing. This will include JSE testing in parallel with clients.

We envisage client connectivity to commence on 27 February 2023 to the new environment with market regression testing to start shortly thereafter. To prepare for this, the JSE will swing the STRATE connection from current CTS to the newly upgraded CTS environment from 20 February 2023. This is to allow us to conduct internal testing to the STRATE connection.

The STRATE link to the current CTS environment will no longer be available from the 20 February 2023.

Please refer all queries to CustomerSupport@jse.co.za

Market / Service:

JSE Cash Bonds Market

Environment:

Customer Test Environment

Additional Information:

If you have any queries about this announcement, please contact the Client Service Centre on +27 11 520-7777 or customersupport@jse.co.za

Issued By:

Valdene Reddy Director – Capital Markets